10-1-28 PARKING OF VEHICLES OVER 12,000 POUNDS OR 16 FEET  
 RESTRICTED. 

(a) Street Parking. No person owning or having control of any 

truck, trailer, truck power unit, tractor, bus or recreation 
vehicle with a tare or empty weight in excess of twelve 
thousand (12,000) pounds gross weight, or over sixteen (16) 
feet in length (including accessories, racks, or other 
physical extensions), or having a height of more than eight 
(8) feet from the roadway, shall park the same upon any 
street, avenue, or public way in the City in a residential-